



<u>Proposed Amendment Section</u>	<u>Current Language</u>	<u>Proposed Language</u>
Section VII - Non-Competitive Procurements Section E. Real Estate Transactions 5. Land Acquisition Procuremnt Process f.	f. City staff will present the findings of the due diligence on the property to be purchased in executive session and may request a Resolution from the City Council authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all closing documents to complete the purchase of the property. (PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED).	f. <del>–City staff will present the findings of the due diligence on the property to be purchased in executive session and may request a Resolution from the City Council authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all closing documents to complete the purchase of the property. (PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED).</del>